for transactions occurring on or after the date of transition to Ind AS. Accordingly the Group has
applied the de-recognition requirements for financial assets and financial liabilities in Ind AS 109
prospectively for transactions occurring on or after the date of transition to Ind AS.

  C. Transition to Ind AS - Reconciliations
   The following reconciliations provide the explanations and quantification of the differences arising

from the transition from Previous Indian GAAP to Ind AS in accordance with Ind AS 101:

   I. Reconciliation of Equity as at 1 April, 2016

   II. Reconciliation of Equity as at 31 March, 2017

   III. III. Reconciliation of Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended 31 March, 2017

   There is no material impact on the Cash Flow Statements of the transition from Previous GAAP to Ind AS.

   Previous Indian GAAP figures have been reclassified / regrouped wherever necessary to conform to
financial statements prepared under Ind AS.

— 172 —

Sheela Foam Limited

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
for the year ended 31 March, 2018

   I. Reconciliation of Equity as at 1 April, 2016.
 (` in Lakhs)

Sub
Notes

Previous
GAAP

Adjustments
Under IND AS

As at 1st
April,2016(Restated)

Assets
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 28,072.31 -- 28,072.31
Capital work in progress 970.01 -- 970.01
Investment property -- -- --
Goodwill 710.74 -- 710.74
Financial assets
  - Investments (a) 1,000.35 1,013.00
  - Loans 148.03 12.65 148.03
  - Other non-current financial assets 170.32 -- 170.32
Non-current tax assets (net) -- --
Other non-current assets 1,285.46 -- 1,285.46
Total Non-current assets 32,357.22 12.65 32,369.87
Current assets
Inventories 10,461.31 -- 10,461.31
Financial assets
   - Trade receivables 11,706.83 -- 11,706.83
   - Cash and cash equivalents 6,081.38 -- 6,081.38
   -  Bank balances other than cash and cash

equivalents
15,634.57 -- 15,634.57

   - Loans 320.08 -- 320.08
   - Other current financial assets 678.28 -- 678.28
Other current assets 1,590.93 -- 1,590.93
Total Current assets 46,473.38 -- 46,473.38
Total Assets 78,830.60 12.65 78,843.25
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity
Equity Share Capital 1,626.09 -- 1,626.09
Other Equity (a, g) 32,217.35 12.65 32,230.00
Total Equity 33,843.44 12.65 33,856.09
LIABILITIES
Non-current liabilities
Financial Liabilities
   - Borrowings (b) 3,462.75 (2.22) 3,460.53
   - Other non-current financial liabilities (b, c) 3,421.28 (134.3) 3,286.98
Provisions 1,064.18 -- 1,064.18
Deferred tax liabilities (net) (i) 194.16 -- 194.16
Total non-current liabilities 8,142.37 (136.52) 8,005.85
Current liabilities
Financial Liabilities
   - Borrowings 7,882.75 -- 7,882.75
   - Trade Payables 11,262.23 -- 11,262.23
   - Other current financial liabilities (b, c) 9,597.31 136.52 9,733.83
Provisions 1,444.76 -- 1,444.76
Current tax liabilities (net) 1,620.08 -- 1,620.08
Other current liabilities 5,037.66 -- 5,037.66
Total current liabilities 36,844.79 136.52 36,981.31
Total liabilities 44,987.16 -- 44,987.16
Total equity and liabilities 78,830.60 12.65 78,843.25

Annual Report 2017-18

Financial Statem
ents

Statutory Reports
Corporate O

verview

— 173 —

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
for the year ended 31 March, 2018

   II. Reconciliation of Equity as at 31 March, 2017.
 (` in Lakhs)

Sub
Notes

Previous
GAAP

Adjustments
Under IND AS

As at March 31,
2017 (Restated)

Assets
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment (d) 31,024.08 (135.8) 30,888.28
Capital work in progress - 3,620.77 -- 3,620.77
Investment property (d) -- 135.8 135.8
Goodwill 817.88 -- 817.88
Financial assets
  - Investments 0.35 -- 0.35
  - Loans 151.55 -- 151.55
  - Other non-current financial assets 131.78 -- 131.78
Non-current tax assets (net) 630.56 -- 630.56
Other non-current assets 837.17 -- 837.17
Total non-current assets 37,214.14 -- 37,214.14
Current assets
Inventories 14,652.73 -- 14,652.73
Financial assets
   - Trade receivables 13,881.27 -- 13,881.27
   - Cash and cash equivalents 11,811.19 -- 11811.19
   -  Bank balances other than cash and cash

equivalents
9,127.69 -- 9,127.69

   - Loans 331.35 -- 331.35
   - Other current financial assets 1,730.86 -- 1,730.86
Other current assets 3,085.82 -- 3,085.82
Total Current assets 54,620.91 -- 54,620.91
Total Assets 91,835.05 -- 91,835.05
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity
Equity Share Capital 2,439.14 -- 2,439.14
Other Equity (b, c) 43,900.06 26.03 43,926.09
Total Equity 46,339.20 26.03 46,365.23
Liabilities
Non-current liabilities
Financial liabilities
   - Borrowings (b) 2,198.30 (1.86) 2,196.44
   - Other non-current financial liabilities (b, c) 4,017.49 (186.53) 3,830.96
Provisions 1,296.26 -- 1,296.26
Deferred tax liabilities (net) (i) 162.56 -- 162.56
Total Non-current liabilities 7,674.61 (188.39) 7,486.22
Current liabilities
Financial liabilities
   - Borrowings 2,590.63 -- 2,590.63
   - Trade payables 16,047.74 -- 16,047.74
   - Other current financial liabilities (b, c) 11,514.50 161.47 11,675.97
Provisions 1634.43 -- 1634.43
Other current liabilities (g) 6,033.94 0.89 6,034.83
Total current liabilities 37,821.24 162.36 37,983.60
Total liabilities 45,495.85 (26.03) 45,469.82
Total equity and liabilities 91,835.05 -- 91,835.05

— 174 —

Sheela Foam Limited

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
for the year ended 31 March, 2018

   III. Reconciliation of Total Comprehensive Income for the year ended 31 March, 2017
 (` in Lakhs)

For the year ended 31 March, 2017
Sub

Notes
Previous

GAAP
Re-

classifications
IND-AS

Adjustments
IND-AS

(Restated)
Income
Revenue from operations (e, f) 1,74,999.53 14,450.64 -- 1,89,450.17
Other income (a, b, c,

g, k)
2,188.44 (0.4) 125.38 2,313.42

Total Income 1,77,187.97 14,450.24 125.38 1,91,763.59
Expenses
Cost of materials consumed 93,303.97 -- -- 93,303.97
Excise Duty (e) -- 16,165.19 -- 16,165.19
Purchase of Stock-in-Trade 3,543.27 -- -- 3,543.27
Other manufacturing expenses 7,743.92 -- -- 7,743.92
Changes in inventories of finished
goods, stock-in-process and stock-
in-trade

(1,389.14) -- (1,389.14)

Employee benefits expense (h) 15,404.31 (89.44) -- 15,314.87
Finance costs (b, c) 986.92 -- 109.6 1,096.52
Depreciation and amortization
expense

3,039.05 -- -- 3,039.05

Other expenses (f, g, k) 36,869.72 (1,714.95) 2.4 35,157.17
Total Expenses 1,59,502.02 14,360.80 112 1,73,974.82
Profit before tax 17,685.95 89.44 13.38 17,788.77
Tax expense
Current tax
 - Current year’s 5,247.53 -- 5,278.48
 - Earlier year’s 0.77 30.95 -- 0.77
Deferred tax (45.91) -- -- (45.91)
Profit for the year 12,483.56 58.49 13.38 12,555.43
Other Comprehensive Loss:
 a.  Items that will not be

reclassified as profit or loss
  -  Re-measurements losses on

defined benefit   plans
(h) -- -- -- (89.44)

  -  Income tax effects -- -- -- 30.95
 b.  Items that will be reclassified

to profit or loss
-- 30.95 --

  - Exchange differences on
translation of foreign operations

(h) -- -- 12.72 12.72

Other Comprehensive Loss for the
year

-- 58.49 12.72 (45.77)

Total Comprehensive Income for
the year

(j) 12,483.56 -- 26.1 12,509.66

   Notes to the reconciliation of equity as at 1 April, 2016 and 31 March, 2017 and total
comprehensive income for the year ended 31 March, 2017.

   a) Fair Valuation of Investments

   In accordance with Ind AS 109 “Financial Instruments”, investments in mutual funds, debentures
etc. are recognised at fair value through the statement of profit and loss at each reporting period.

   b) Under Ind AS, at initial recognition all financial instruments are required to be recognised at fair
value. Accordingly the Holding Company has fair valued the “Loan and advance from related party”
resulting in decrease in “Loan from Relatives” and recognition of “Unearned Interest Income” at